investment securities.  However, if the Bank does not increase the rates paid on its deposit accounts as quickly or in
the same amount as increases in market interest rates, the magnitude of the negative impact will decline, and the
impact may even become positive.  Over a longer period of time, and assuming that interest rates remain stable after
the initial rate increase and the Bank purchases securities and originates loans at yields higher than those maturing and
reprices loans at higher yields, the impact of an increase in interest rates should be positive.  This occurs primarily
because with the passage of time more loans and investment securities will reprice at the higher rates and there will be
no offsetting increase in interest expense for those loans and investment securities funded by noninterest-bearing
checking deposits and capital.  Generally, the reverse should be true of an immediate decrease in interest rates of 100
or 200 basis points.  However, the positive impact of a decline in interest rates of 100 or 200 basis points is currently
constrained by the fact that the annual percentage yields on many of the Bank’s deposit products are below 1%.

Net Portfolio Value at
March 31, 2010

Net Interest Income
March 31, 2011

Rate Change Scenario Amount

Percent
Change

From Base
Case Amount

Percent
Change

From Base
Case

(dollars in thousands)
+ 200 basis point rate shock $80,325 (19.3 )% $47,971 (18.8 )%
+ 100 basis point rate shock 89,614 (10.0 ) 53,527 (9.4 )
Base case (no rate change) 99,539 - 59,083 -
- 100 basis point rate shock 110,210 10.7 63,511 7.5
- 200 basis point rate shock 122,550 23.1 62,861 6.4

28

Edgar Filing: MOSAIC CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 50

Index

Forward Looking Statements

“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”, “Quantitative and Qualitative
Disclosures about Market Risk”, and “Other Information” contain various forward-looking statements with respect to
financial performance and business matters.  Such statements are generally contained in sentences including the words
“may”, “expect”, “could”, “should”, “would” or “believe.”  The Corporation cautions that these forward-looking statements are
subject to numerous assumptions, risks and uncertainties, and therefore actual results could differ materially from